
Alvernia University (14-19-1) -vs- Wilkes University (17-15)
4/20/2022 at Edwardsville, Pa. (Bruggeworth Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ryan Sanderson (2-0)
Loss: Matt Colucci (0-3)
Save: Sawyer Kemp (5)
HBP: Shayne Ostrowsky, Nick Calicari, Ryan Sanderson
PB: Zack Luksic
 
Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 2:44   Attendance: 50   Weather: Partly Cloudy, mid 50s
Game notes:
- N. Calicari faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Alvernia University 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 6 10 2
Wilkes University 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 2 X 7 4 0

Alvernia University 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zach Rogacki c 5 0 0 0 0 0 1
Justin Ayala 3b 4 2 2 1 1 0 1
Nick Nutile dh 4 1 3 1 1 0 0
Thomas Faggioni rf 5 0 0 0 0 1 1
Lucas Floyd cf 5 2 2 1 0 0 1
Matt Edwards 1b 4 0 2 0 0 2 0
Mike Ramundo 2b 2 1 0 0 1 1 2
Billy Dougar lf 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Luke Grammatica ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Shayne Ostrowsky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Calicari p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    David Linsalta p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Colucci p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 6 10 6 3 4 8

2B: Nick Nutile (2); Lucas Floyd (1)
3B: Justin Ayala (1); Luke Grammatica (1)
HR: Justin Ayala (1)
SH: Mike Ramundo (1)
SF: Billy Dougar (1)
SB: Lucas Floyd (2); Luke Grammatica (1)
HBP: Billy Dougar (1)
E: Thomas Faggioni (1); Mike Ramundo (1)

Wilkes University 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Michael Patrizio lf 3 1 0 0 2 0 1
Dominick Bayo dh 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
Brandon Reno 3b 4 0 1 1 0 2 1
Zack Luksic c 2 0 0 0 2 1 1
Nick Pronti ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
AJ Brosious rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jimmy Brazofsky rf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Todd Kolbicka cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Peyton Schuck cf 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
Chase Vrabel 1b 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
Jason Spezzaferra 2b 2 1 2 3 0 0 0
Tegan Shortlidge p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Sanderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sawyer Kemp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 7 4 5 6 4 6

2B: Jason Spezzaferra (1)
HR: Jason Spezzaferra (1)
SH: Jason Spezzaferra (2)
SF: Dominick Bayo (1)
SB: Michael Patrizio (2)
HBP: Peyton Schuck (1); Chase Vrabel (2)
PO: Peyton Schuck (1)

Alvernia University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shayne Ostrowsky 5.0 3 2 2 3 3 0 0 1 0 17 21 7 4 97
Nick Calicari 1.0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 5 0 2 19
David Linsalta 1.0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 1 17
Matt Colucci (L, 0-3) 1.0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 0 3 16
Totals 4 7 3 6 4 0 0 3 0 25 37 8 10 149

Wilkes University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tegan Shortlidge 4.0 6 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 16 19 6 3 74
Ryan Sanderson (W, 2-0) 4.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 14 17 5 6 67
Sawyer Kemp (S, 5) 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 16
Totals 10 6 6 3 4 0 0 1 0 35 41 13 9 157



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Alvernia University - Top of 1st ALV WUB
Z. Rogacki flied out to cf (2-2 KBFB). 0 0
J. Ayala homered to left field, RBI (1-1 KB). 1 0
N. Nutile doubled to left field, out at third lf to 2b to 3b (2-2 FBSFB). 1 0
T. Faggioni popped up to 2b (2-1 BBF). 1 0

Wilkes University - Bottom of 1st ALV WUB
M. Patrizio walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 0
M. Patrizio stole second. 1 0
D. Bayo grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFFB). 1 0
B. Reno struck out looking (3-2 BFFBBK). 1 0
M. Patrizio stole third. 1 0
Z. Luksic walked (3-2 FBBBKB). 1 0
N. Pronti lined out to rf (0-2 KF). 1 0

Alvernia University - Top of 2nd ALV WUB
L. Floyd singled to center field (0-1 F). 1 0
L. Floyd stole second. 1 0
M. Edwards singled through the left side (2-2 BFSFB); L. Floyd advanced to third. 1 0
M. Ramundo struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 1 0
B. Dougar flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-1 K); L. Floyd scored. 2 0
L. Grammatic grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 0

Wilkes University - Bottom of 2nd ALV WUB
AJ Brosious lined out to ss (0-1 F). 2 0
T. Kolbicka struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KFBBS). 2 0
C. Vrabel hit by pitch (1-1 KB). 2 0
Spezzaferra homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 FBKB); C. Vrabel scored. 2 2
M. Patrizio walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 2 2
D. Bayo flied out to rf (0-0). 2 2

Alvernia University - Top of 3rd ALV WUB
Z. Rogacki grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 2 2
J. Ayala popped up to 1b (3-2 BBKFB). 2 2
N. Nutile walked (3-2 FKBBFBFB). 2 2
T. Faggioni flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 2

Wilkes University - Bottom of 3rd ALV WUB
B. Reno struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 2 2
Z. Luksic flied out to rf to right center (2-2 BBSK). 2 2
N. Pronti grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBK). 2 2

Alvernia University - Top of 4th ALV WUB
P. Schuck to cf for T. Kolbicka. 2 2
L. Floyd doubled to left center (0-1 K). 2 2
M. Edwards struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 2 2
M. Ramundo walked (3-2 FFFFFBFBFFBFB). 2 2
M. Ramundo advanced to second; L. Floyd advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 2
B. Dougar grounded out to ss, RBI (1-1 BS); L. Floyd scored. 3 2
L. Grammatic tripled to left center, RBI (0-0); M. Ramundo scored. 4 2
Z. Rogacki popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 4 2



Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wilkes University - Bottom of 4th ALV WUB
AJ Brosious grounded out to p (3-2 FBBBF). 4 2
P. Schuck singled to first base (3-2 KFBFBB). 4 2
P. Schuck out at second p to 1b to ss, picked off. 4 2
C. Vrabel grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBK). 4 2

Alvernia University - Top of 5th ALV WUB
R. Sanderson to p for T.Shortlidge. 4 2
J. Ayala walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 2
N. Nutile doubled to left center (3-2 BKBFFBFF); J. Ayala advanced to third. 4 2
T. Faggioni reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (0-0); N. Nutile advanced to third; J. Ayala
out at home 3b to c to 3b to p. 4 2
L. Floyd reached on a fielder's choice to second base, RBI (2-2 BFBS); T. Faggioni advanced to third; N.
Nutile scored. 5 2
M. Edwards struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 5 2
L. Floyd stole second. 5 2
M. Ramundo flied out to cf (1-2 BSKF). 5 2

Wilkes University - Bottom of 5th ALV WUB
Spezzaferra doubled down the rf line (2-2 BFKB). 5 2
M. Patrizio flied out to rf (0-0). 5 2
D. Bayo flied out to rf to right center (3-1 BBBK); Spezzaferra advanced to third. 5 2
B. Reno flied out to lf to left center (3-2 KBFBBF). 5 2

Alvernia University - Top of 6th ALV WUB
B. Dougar hit by pitch (0-0). 5 2
L. Grammatic reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (1-1 BK); B. Dougar out at second p to ss. 5 2
Z. Rogacki flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 5 2
L. Grammatic stole second. 5 2
J. Ayala grounded out to ss (3-2 FBFBB). 5 2

Wilkes University - Bottom of 6th ALV WUB
N. Calicari to p for S. Ostrowsky. 5 2
Z. Luksic walked (3-1 BBFBB). 5 2
N. Pronti grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Z. Luksic out on the play. 5 2
AJ Brosious grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBSB). 5 2

Alvernia University - Top of 7th ALV WUB
N. Nutile flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 5 2
T. Faggioni popped up to ss to center field (1-2 BKS). 5 2
L. Floyd flied out to rf (1-2 KKB). 5 2

Wilkes University - Bottom of 7th ALV WUB
P. Schuck hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 5 2
C. Vrabel hit by pitch (2-1 BKB); P. Schuck advanced to second. 5 2
D. Linsalta to p for N. Calicari. 5 2
Spezzaferra out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); C. Vrabel advanced to second; P. Schuck advanced to
third. 5 2
M. Patrizio reached on a fielding error by rf, advanced to second (1-2 FBF); C. Vrabel advanced to third; P.
Schuck scored, unearned. 5 3
D. Bayo flied out to cf to right center, SF, RBI (2-0 BB); C. Vrabel scored, unearned. 5 4
B. Reno singled down the lf line, RBI (1-1 KB); M. Patrizio scored, unearned. 5 5
Z. Luksic struck out swinging (3-2 BKKBBS). 5 5



Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Alvernia University - Top of 8th ALV WUB
J. Brazofsky to rf for AJ Brosious. 5 5
M. Edwards singled up the middle (3-2 BBBKF). 5 5
M. Ramundo grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); M. Edwards advanced to second. 5 5
B. Dougar grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKK). 5 5
L. Grammatic grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 5

Wilkes University - Bottom of 8th ALV WUB
M. Colucci to p for D. Linsalta. 5 5
N. Pronti grounded out to p (1-0 B). 5 5
J. Brazofsky walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 5
P. Schuck walked (3-1 BBBKB); J. Brazofsky advanced to second. 5 5
C. Vrabel reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KK); P. Schuck advanced to second on a throwing error by 2b,
advanced to third; J. Brazofsky scored. 5 6
Spezzaferra grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-0); C. Vrabel advanced to second; P. Schuck
scored, unearned. 5 7
M. Patrizio grounded out to p. 5 7

Alvernia University - Top of 9th ALV WUB
S, Kemp to p for R. Sanderson. 5 7
Z. Rogacki flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 5 7
J. Ayala tripled to center field (1-1 BS). 5 7
N. Nutile singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 KFB); J. Ayala scored. 6 7
T. Faggioni struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 6 7
L. Floyd popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 6 7

Wilkes University - Bottom of 9th ALV WUB


